Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1810.

Amend House Bill No. 1810 as engrossed, 04/09/03:

Page 23, line 28, delete "5,936,189" 5,936,189" and substitute "6,725,573" 6,725,573"

And

Page 23, line 34, delete " $\frac{$154,198,300}{$154,987,684}$ " and substitute " $\frac{$154,987,684}{$154,987,684}$ "

And

Page 24, delete lines 12, 13, 14 and 15 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"(4)	CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE	2,290,897	2,290,897
(5)	ARKANSAS ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY	1,774,828	1,774,828
(6)	CONTINGENCY	42,339,542	42,339,542
	TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOCATED	\$197,327,226	\$197,327,226"

And

Page 26, delete line 2 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(01) CONTINGENCY $\frac{42,339,542}{542,339,542}$ "

And

Page 26, line 29, delete "7 and 9" and substitute "8 and 10"

And

Page 27, line 3, delete "7" and substitute "8"



1 of 2

The Amendment was read	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
JAD/JAD - 041020030834	
JAD330	Chief Clerk